that  the petitioner had carried on its business  only  till
twenty  eight day of August, One Thousand Nine  Hundred  and
Forty Five ?
(2)  Whether on the facts and circumstances of the case, the
Income  Tax Appellate Tribunal was justified in law  in  not
allowing  the sum of Rs. 41,998 (Rupees  forty-one  thousand
nine  hundred and ninety eight) on sale of machines and  Rs.
3,700 (Rupees three thousand and seven hundred) on the  sale
of  lorry  as  a  deduction from the  total  income  of  the
applicant ?"
The  High Court answered the first question in the  affirma-
tive, and the second question in the negative.

The Commissioner of Income-tax questioned the finding of the

[...]

that  the Petitioner had carried on its business  only  till
twenty-eighth  day of August one thousand nine  hundred  and
forty-five ?
(2)  Whether on the facts and circumstances of the case, the
Income-tax  Appellate Tribunal was justified in law  in  not
allowing  the sum of Rs. 41,998 (Rupees  forty-one  thousand
nine  hundred and ninety eight) on sale of machines and  Rs,
3,700 (Rupees three thousand and seven hundred) on the  sale
of  lorry  as  a  deduction from the  total  income  of  the
applicant?"
The   High  Court  answered  the  first  question   in   the
affirmative,  holding that there was evidence on  which  the
Tribunal  could reach the conclusion that the business  had,